
Conventional Oven350°F-25 minutes

Convection Oven350°F-18 minutes

MicrowaveProteins should be heated (microwave) from refrigerated temperature,
encased in shipping sleeve.1000 WATT microwave - will heat proteins in
approximately 3.00 minutes/high. Allow to rest 2 minutes in sleeve.

Servings Per Container48
Serving Size 84g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 240

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 14g 22%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 5g
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g
Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 400mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 14g

Vitamin D %
Calcium 2%
Iron 4%

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

360 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Spice. Breaded
And Battered With: Wheat Flour, Water, Oat Bran, Enriched Bleached Wheat
Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Yeast, Sugar, Spices, Leavening (Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Wheat Gluten, Guar Gum. Set In
Vegetable Oil.

0.9209
10.311 lbs
8.5

14.0625
9
13.3125

4
9

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421091663
9166

10000009466

AdvancePierre™ Fast Fixin’® Fully Cooked Oat Bran Breaded Chicken Breast Patties,
3 oz, Approx. 48 Pieces, 9 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

BAKE:

CONVECTION:

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Open end of wrapper. Microwave (1000 WATTS) on HIGH power for 1 minute 15
seconds. Microwave ovens vary. Times given are approximate. Enjoy!

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 238g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 690

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 38g 49%
Saturated Fat 15g 75%
Trans Fat 1g
Cholesterol 90mg 30%
Sodium 1100mg 48%
Total Carbohydrate 55g 20%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%
Total Sugars 10g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 31g

Vitamin D MC 2%
Calcium mg 15%
Iron mg 35%

Potassium mg 10%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

FULLY COOKED ANGUS BEEF PATTY: Angus beef, water, textured vegetable
protein product (soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide,
ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate,
thiamine mononitrate {B1}, pyridoxine hydrochloride {B6}, riboflavin {B2},
cyanocobalamin {B12}), seasoning (hydrolyzed corn protein, dextrose, salt, onion
powder, spices), flavor (tapioca dextrin, grill flavor [from sunflower oil], potato
maltodextrin, smoke flavor), sodium phosphates. SESAME SEED BUN: Enriched
bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid, enzyme), water, sugar, soybean oil, sesame seeds, contains
2% or less of: Yeast (yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid), salt, calcium
propionate [preservative], monoglycerides with ascorbic acid and citric acid
[antioxidants], calcium sulfate, enzymes, wheat starch, ascorbic acid.
PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE: cheddar cheese (pasteurized
milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), milkfat, water, sodium citrate, salt, sodium
phosphate, sorbic acid (a preservative), paprika & annatto color, soy lecithin (non-
sticking agent).

0.5296
6.9629 lbs
6.875

13.3125
6.38
10

12
14

GTIN CODE:

LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:

PRODUCT CODE:

00071421014389

1438

10000001438

BIG AZ™ Angus Charbroil With Cheese

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

THAW:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: HEAT THAWED SANDWICH IN 100 WATT
MICROWAVE ON HIGH POWER FOR APPROXIMATELY 1 MINUTE 30 SECONDS.
M ICROWAVE OVENS ARY. ADJUST ACCORDINGLY. ENJOY!

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 262g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 840

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 51g 65%
Saturated Fat 23g 115%
Trans Fat 2g
Cholesterol 80mg 27%
Sodium 1310mg 57%
Total Carbohydrate 62g 23%
Dietary Fiber 5g 18%
Total Sugars 10g
Includes 9g Added Sugars 18%

Protein 33g 0%

Vitamin D MC 0%
Calcium mg 20%
Iron mg 35%

Potassium mg 10%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Fully cooked beef patty with onions: Beef, water, textured vegetable protein
product (soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous
sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin), onions,
seasoning (hydrolyzed corn protein, dextrose, salt, flavorings), sodium
phosphates, caramel color. S esame seed bun: Enriched wheat flour (wheat
flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid),
water, sugar, soybean oil, Contains 2% or less of: sesame seeds, yeast (yeast,
sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid), salt, monoglycerides (with ascorbic acid
[vitamin c] and citric acid [antioxidants]), calcium propionate (preservative),
calcium sulfate, wheat starch, ascorbic acid enzymes. Pasteurized process
cheese food with bacon: Cultured pasteurized milk, water, salt, sodium
phosphate, bacon (cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium erythorbate, sodium
nitrite, dextrose), bacon seasoning (salt, dextrose, sucrose, natural flavors
including hickory smoke, less than 2% silicon dioxide (prevents caking)),
dextrose, sorbic acid (preservative), natural smoke flavoring, color (paprika and
turmeric extract), enzymes. Fully cooked bacon: Cured with water, sugar, salt,
smoke flavoring, sodium phosphate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite.

0.4206
6.9305 lbs
5.875

12.9375
5.84
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421942156
1465-10

10000014651

BIG AZ® BaconAddict® Cheeseburger, 9.46 oz, 10 Pieces, 5.84 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

THAW:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveHeat sandwich from refrigerated.Microwave 1 minute and 30
seconds.Ovens vary. Adjust times as needed. Product will be hot.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 195g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 600

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 37g 47%
Saturated Fat 17g 85%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 145mg 48%
Sodium 1570mg 68%
Total Carbohydrate 47g 17%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%

Protein 19g

Vitamin D MC 6%
Calcium mg 10%
Iron mg 20%

Potassium mg 8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

270 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

BISCUIT: Enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, enzymes), water, palm oil with natural
butter flavor, soy lecithin, beta carotene (natural color), dextrose, contains 2% or
less of: sodium aluminum phosphate, buttermilk solids, whey solids, milk protein,
lactic acid, sodium bicarbonate, salt, calcium propionate (preservative),
methylcellulose. FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTY: Ground pork,
seasoning (salt, whey protein concentrate, spices, corn syrup solids, dextrose,
caramel color, BHA, propyl gallate, citric acid). EGG PATTY: Whole eggs, whey,
nonfat milk, soybean oil, contains 2% or less of the following: sodium lactate
(preservative), salt, xanthan gum, natural butter flavor, citric acid, nisin preparation
(preservative), white pepper. PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE:
Cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), water, sodium
citrate, milkfat, salt, sodium phosphate, sorbic acid (a preservative), apo-carotenol
(color), soy lecithin (non-sticking agent). FULLY COOKED BACON: Cured with
water, sugar, salt, smoke flavoring, sodium phosphate, sodium erythorbate,
sodium nitrite.

0.2441
3.9496 lbs
4.625

11.3125
3.48
8.0625

18
19

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421325645
1503

10000011503

BIG AZ® Biscuit Stacker®® Sausage, Bacon, Egg And Cheese Biscuit Sandwich, 7.04
oz, 8 Pieces, 3.48 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveHeat thawed sandwich in 1000 WATT microwave on high power for
approximately 1 minute 30 seconds. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust accordingly.
Enjoy!

Not Applicable.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 249g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 770

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 45g 58%
Saturated Fat 17g 85%
Trans Fat 1g
Cholesterol 80mg 27%
Sodium 1160mg 50%
Total Carbohydrate 61g 22%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 10g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 29g

Vitamin D MC 0%
Calcium mg 20%
Iron mg 30%

Potassium mg 10%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Fully cooked beef patty with onions: Beef, water, textured vegetable protein
product (soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous
sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin), onions,
seasoning (hydrolyzed corn protein, dextrose, salt, flavorings), sodium
phosphates, caramel color. Sesame seed bun: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,
niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid), water,
sugar, soybean oil, Contains 2% or less of: sesame seeds, yeast (yeast, sorbitan
monostearate, ascorbic acid), salt, monoglycerides (with ascorbic acid [vitamin c]
and citric acid [antioxidants]), calcium propionate (preservative), calcium sulfate,
wheat starch, ascorbic acid enzymes. Pasteurized process American cheese:
Cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), water, sodium
citrate, milkfat, salt, sodium phosphates, sorbic acid (a preservative), apo-
carotenol (color), soy lecithin (non-sticking agent).

0.5296
6.7497 lbs
6.875

13.3125
5.56
10

12
14

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421579659
0947-10

10000094710

BIG AZ® Charbroil Beef Cheeseburger, 8.89 oz, 10 Pieces, 5.56 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

THAW:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 245g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 650

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 31g 40%
Saturated Fat 11g 55%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 80mg 27%
Sodium 1170mg 51%
Total Carbohydrate 60g 22%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 32g 0%

Vitamin D %
Calcium mg 15%
Iron mg 20%

Potassium mg 8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Fully cooked glazed chicken breast with rib meat fillet shaped: Chicken breast
with rib meat, water, salt, sodium phosphate, dextrose. glaze: water, modified
corn starch, maltodextrin, methylcellulose, xanthan gum, caramel color, citric acid.
Sesame seed bun: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,
thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid), water, sugar, soybean oil,
Contains 2% or less of: sesame seeds, yeast (yeast, sorbitan monostearate,
ascorbic acid), salt, monoglycerides (with ascorbic acid [vitamin c] and citric acid
[antioxidants]), calcium propionate (preservative), calcium sulfate, wheat starch,
ascorbic acid enzymes. Pasteurized process cheese food with bacon: Cultured
pasteurized milk, water, salt, sodium phosphate, bacon (cured with water, salt,
sugar, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite, dextrose), bacon seasoning (salt,
dextrose, sucrose, natural flavors including hickory smoke, less than 2% silicon
dioxide (prevents caking)), dextrose, sorbic acid (preservative), natural smoke
flavoring, color (paprika and turmeric extract), enzymes. Fully cooked bacon:
Cured with water, sugar, salt, smoke flavoring, sodium phosphate, sodium
erythorbate, sodium nitrite.

0.4206
4.9845 lbs
5.875

12.9375
4.38
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421147704
1477

10000014870

BIG AZ® Chicken, Bacon And Cheddar Club, 8.86 oz, 8 Pieces, 4.38 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveHeat sandwich in 1000 WATT microwave for approximately 1 1/2 - 2
minutes. Microwave ovens may vary. Adjust accordingly.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 263g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 780

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 39g 50%
Saturated Fat 11g 55%
Trans Fat 0.5g
Cholesterol 70mg 23%
Sodium 1280mg 56%
Total Carbohydrate 73g 27%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 34g

Vitamin D MC 4%
Calcium mg 20%
Iron mg 30%

Potassium mg 10%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Fully cooked breaded chicken breast fillet (chopped - with rib meat): Chicken
breast with rib meat, water, wheat flour [enriched with: niacin, ferrous sulfate,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], soy protein concentrate, modified
food starch, salt, sugar, yeast, sodium phosphate, rice flour, white corn flour,
flavor, buttermilk powder (sweet cream, whey cream), maltodextrin, dextrose,
guar gum. Sesame seed bun: Enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin,
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, enzyme), water, sugar,
soybean oil, sesame seeds, contains 2% or less of: Yeast (yeast, sorbitan
monostearate, ascorbic acid), salt, calcium propionate [preservative],
monoglycerides with ascorbic acid and citric acid [antioxidants], calcium sulfate,
enzymes, wheat starch, ascorbic acid. pasteurized process American cheese:
cultured milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sodium phosphate, sorbic acid
(preservative), lactic acid, enzymes, soy lecithin.

0.5296
5.28 lbs
6.875

13.3125
4.7
10

6
14

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421010008
1000

10000097718

BIG AZ® Country Fried Chicken And Cheese Sandwich, 9.54 oz, 8 Pieces, 4.7 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveHeat thawed sandwich in 1000 WATT microwave on high power for
approximately 1 minute and 30 seconds. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust
accordingly. Enjoy!

Not Applicable.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 272g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 770

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 46g 59%
Saturated Fat 18g 90%
Trans Fat 1.5g
Cholesterol 85mg 28%
Sodium 1400mg 61%
Total Carbohydrate 61g 22%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 10g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 30g

Vitamin D MC 2%
Calcium mg 20%
Iron mg 30%

Potassium mg 10%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Fully cooked beef patty with onions: Beef, water, textured vegetable protein
product (soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous
sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin
(B12)), onions, seasoning (hydrolyzed corn protein, dextrose, salt, flavorings),
sodium phosphates, caramel color. Sesame seed bun: Enriched wheat flour
(wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic
acid), water, sugar, soybean oil, Contains 2% or less of: sesame seeds, yeast
(yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid), salt, monoglycerides (with ascorbic
acid [vitamin c] and citric acid [antioxidants]), calcium propionate (preservative),
calcium sulfate, wheat starch, ascorbic acid enzymes. Pasteurized process
Monterey jack cheese with jalapeno and red bell peppers: milk, cream, water,
sodium citrate, salt, cheese culture, jalapeno peppers, jalapeno pepper puree,
sorbic acid (preservative), jalapeno peppers*, enzymes, red bell peppers*, citric
acid, natural flavor, soy lecithin. *Dried. Nacho sliced jalapeno peppers: Nacho
sliced jalapeno peppers, water, salt, and acetic acid. May contain calcium chloride.

0.4206
7.1505 lbs
5.875

12.9375
6.06
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421963151
0604-10

10000060410

Big AZ® Jalapeno Charbroil Beef Cheeseburger, 9.71 oz, 10 Pieces, 6.06 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

THAW:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveHeat sandwich from refrigerated.Microwave 50 seconds. Ovens vary.
Adjust times as needed. Product will be hot.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 175g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 510

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 34g 44%
Saturated Fat 14g 70%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 150mg 50%
Sodium 1240mg 54%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 11%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 6g
Includes 4g Added Sugars 8%

Protein 20g

Vitamin D MC 6%
Calcium mg 15%
Iron mg 10%

Potassium mg 6%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

270 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

CROISSANT: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Margarine [Palm Oil, Water,
Soybean Oil, Sugar, Soy Lecithin, Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate And
Citric Acid (Added As Preservatives), Natural And Artificial Flavors, Beta Carotene,
Vitamin A Palmitate], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of The
Following: Yeast, Salt, Whey, Modified Corn Starch, Calcium Propionate, Natural &
Artificial Flavors (Dextrose, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Acacia Gum, Capric/Caprylic
Triglycerides), Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Calcium Phosphate.
FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTY GLAZED WITH SRIRACHA CHILI
GARLIC SAUCE: Pork, Seasoning (Whey Protein Concentrate, Salt, Spices, Corn
Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Spice Extractive, BHA, Propyl Gallate, Citric
Acid). Glazed With: Sriracha Sauce (Chili Pepper, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Garlic,
Salt, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate as a Preservative). EGG
PATTY: Whole Eggs, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less of
The Following: Sodium Lactate (Preservative), Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural Butter
Flavor, Citric Acid, Nisin Preparation (Preservative), White Pepper. PASTEURIZED
PROCESS SWISS CHEESE: Part-Skim Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Milk,
Cheese Culture, Citric Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin.
PASTEURIZED PROCESS MONTEREY JACK CHEESE WITH JALAPENO AND RED
BELL PEPPERS: Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese Culture,
Jalapeno Peppers, Jalapeno Pepper Puree, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Jalapeno
Peppers*, Enzymes, Red Bell Peppers*, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin.
*Dried. FULLY COOKED SMOKED HAM WATER ADDED: Cured with Water, Salt,
Dextrose, Sodium Lactate, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium
Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

0.4206
4.5249 lbs
5.875

12.9375
3.91
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421579321
1512

10000057932

BIG AZ® KICK AZ® Sriracha Pork Sausage, Ham, Egg And Cheese Croissant, 6.32
oz, 10 Pieces, 3.91 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: HEAT THAWED SANDWICH IN 1000 WATT
MICROWAVE FOR APPROXIMATELY 55-75 SECONDS. MICROWAVE OVENS
MAY VARY. ADJUST ACCORDINGLY.CONVENTIONAL OVEN: COOK FOR 21-24
MIN AT 350°F

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 241g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 720

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 37g 47%
Saturated Fat 11g 55%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 55mg 18%
Sodium 1200mg 52%
Total Carbohydrate 75g 27%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%
Total Sugars 25g
Includes 23g Added Sugars 46%

Protein 22g

Vitamin D MC 2%
Calcium mg 8%
Iron mg 25%

Potassium mg 15%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

270 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Rib Shaped Pork Patty (Barbecue Sauce And Smoke
Flavor Added): Pork, Barbecue Sauce (Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup,
Water, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Mustard Bran, Natural Hickory
Smoke Flavor, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate, Caramel
Color, Sugar, Natural Flavor), Water, Seasoning (Tomato Powder, Dextrose,
Brown Sugar, Artificial Vinegar (Malic Acid, Sodium Acetates, Lactose, Fumaric
Acid, Artificial Flavorings), Powdered Worcestershire Sauce (Corn Syrup Solids,
Salt, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Spices, Soy Sauce Solids [Wheat, Soybeans, Salt,
Maltodextrin, Caramel Color], Tamarinds, Natural Flavor), Spices, Spice Extractive,
Onion Powder, Natural Smoke Flavor, Garlic Powder), Textured Vegetable
Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide,
Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium
Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin,
Cyanocobalamin), Salt, Sodium Phosphates. Sesame Seed Bun: Enriched Wheat
Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Sesame
Seeds, Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Salt,
Monoglycerides (With Ascorbic Acid [Vitamin C] And Citric Acid [Antioxidants]),
Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Calcium Sulfate, Wheat Starch, Ascorbic Acid,
Enzymes.

0.4206
4.78 lbs
5.875

12.9375
4.3
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421000900
0090

10000006090

Big AZ® Rack-O-Ribs BBQ Pork Rib Sandwich, 8.61 oz, 8 Pieces, 4.3 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

THAW:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveThawed: Heat for 1 1/4 to 1 1/2 minutes. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust
times as needed. Enjoy!

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 238g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 550

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 21g 27%
Saturated Fat 7g 35%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 65mg 22%
Sodium 1390mg 60%
Total Carbohydrate 63g 23%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%
Total Sugars 13g
Includes 11g Added Sugars 22%

Protein 28g

Vitamin D MC 2%
Calcium mg 10%
Iron mg 20%

Potassium mg 8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Fully cooked grilled chicken breast patty glazed with sriracha chili garlic sauce:
Chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning (salt, natural flavorings, modified
corn starch, torula yeast, chicken broth, sugar, chicken flavor {contains
maltodextrin, salt, natural flavors}, maltodextrin, natural smoke flavor, tapioca
maltodextrin, yellow corn flour, grill flavor {from sunflower oil}), rice starch, isolated
corn bran product, sodium phosphates. Glazed with sriracha chili garlic sauce:
Chili pepper, water, vinegar, sugar, garlic, salt, soybean oil, xanthan gum, sodium
benzoate {as a preservative}. Corndusted bun: Enriched bleached wheat flour
(wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid,
enzyme), water, sugar, soybean oil, contains 2% or less of: Yellow corn meal,
yeast (yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid), salt, calcium propionate
[preservative], monoglycerides with ascorbic acid and citric acid [antioxidants],
calcium sulfate, enzymes, wheat starch, ascorbic acid, fd&c yellow #5. Process
American white cheese: Cultured milk and skim milk, cream, sodium citrate, salt,
sodium phosphate, sorbic acid (preservative), enzymes, soy lecithin (non-sticking
agent).

0.4206
5.218 lbs
5.875

12.9375
4.25
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421695472
1460

10000011460

BIG AZ® Sriracha Grilled Chicken Sandwich, 8.61 oz, 8 Pieces, 4.25 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Conventional Oven350 - 25 minutes

Convection Oven350 - 18 minutes

MicrowaveProteins should be heated (microwave) from refrigerated temperature.
Encased in shipping sleeve. 1000 WATT microwave - will heat proteins in
approximately 3.0 minutes/high. Allow to rest 2 minutes in sleeve.

Servings Per Container48
Serving Size 87g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 290

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 22g 34%
Saturated Fat 8g 40%
Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 10g
Cholesterol 45mg 15%
Sodium 590mg 25%
Total Carbohydrate 10g 3%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 3g
Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 11g

Vitamin D %
Calcium 6%
Iron 6%

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

360 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Pork, Barbecue Sauce (Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Corn
Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Mustard Bran, Natural Hickory Smoke
Flavor, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate, Caramel Color,
Sugar, And Natural Flavor), Water, Seasoning (Tomato Powder (Dehydrated
Tomato), Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Artificial Vinegar (Malic Acid, Sodium Acetates,
Lactose, Fumaric Acid, Artificial Flavorings), Powdered Worcestershire Sauce
(Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Spices, Soy Sauce Solids (Wheat,
Soybeans, Salt, Maltodextrin, Caramel Color), Tamarind, Natural Flavor), Spices,
Spice Extractive, Onion Powder, Natural Smoke Flavor, Garlic Powder), Textured
Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide,
Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium
Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin,
Cyanocobalamin), Salt, Sodium Phosphates.

0.9209
11.648 lbs
8.5

14.0625
9.3
13.3125

4
9

GTIN CODE:

LEGACY PRODUCT
CODE:

PRODUCT CODE:

00071421091670

9167

10000009667

Boneless BBQ Pork Rib Patties

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

BAKE:

CONVECTION:

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Classic Grilled Cheese 

 

Data Generated: 6/15/2017  

Data Valid As Of: 10/21/2016  

Description: Pasteurized Process American Cheese and Pasteurized ProcessSwiss Cheese on Buttered and Toasted Texas 

Toast 

Technical Label Name: CLASSIC GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICH  

Brand: Pierre  

Packaging Type: CONV-FILM  

Master Case GTIN: 10071421803041  

Master Case Gross Weight: 3.63800  

Master Case Length: 12.50000  

Master Case Width: 10.50000  

Master Case Height: 5.62500  

Master Case Cube: 0.42720  

Cases/Layer: 12  

Cases/Pallet: 84  

Layers/Pallet: 7  

Package UPC Code: 071421803044  

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 270  

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 14  

Preparation Method:  

Microwave: When refrigerated, microwave 1 minute. Caution, product maybe hot. Microwave ovens vary, please adjust accordingly. 

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: YELLOW TEXAS TOAST: Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic 

Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Contains Less Than 2 % of Each of the Following: Salt, Yellow Corn Flour, Spice Oils (Turmeric & Annatto, Imparts Color), 

Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes), Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Propionate (Preservative). PASTEURIZED 

PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE: Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (Non-

Sticking Agent). PASTEURIZED PROCESS SWISS CHEESE: Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Enzymes, Soy 

Lecithin (Non-Sticking Agent). LIQUID BUTTER ALTERNATIVE (ARTIFICIALLY FLAVORED): Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil with Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Soy Lecithin, Natural 

and Artificial Flavor, TBHQ and Citric Acid Added As Preservatives, Beta Carotene, Dimethylpolysiloxane Added As An Antifoaming Agent. CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, SOY 

 

Master-Case-Labels: 80304  

 

Item #: 
80304 

Pieces Per Case: 
12 

Piece Size (oz.): 
4.10 

Case Weight (lb.): 
3.07 

 

Nutrition Facts: 
Serving Size: 4.10 OZ (115 g) 
Servings Per Container: 12

Calories / Calories from Fat: 390 / 180 

% Daily Value **

Total Fat   20 g 31%

Saturated Fat   8 g 40%

Trans Fat   0 g  

Cholesterol   35 mg 12%

Sodium   980 mg 41%

Total Carbohydrate   39 g 13%

Dietary Fiber   2 g 8%

Sugars   7 g  

Protein   13 g  

Vitamin A    10%

Vitamin C    0%

Calcium    30%

Iron    10%

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower 
depending on your calorie needs.

http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/Master-Case-Labels/80304.jpg


Nutritional Data: 
 

 

Name UoM Per Serving Per 100g

Calcium mg 324.1 282.3

Calories kcal 385.7 336.0

Calories from Fat kcal 184.3 160.5

Cholesterol mg 35.7 31.1

Dietary Fiber g 1.8 1.5

Iron mg 1.9 1.7

Protein g 12.6 11.0

Saturated Fat g 8.1 7.0

Serving Size g 114.8 100.0

Sodium mg 979.3 853.1

Sugars g 6.9 6.0

Total Carbohydrate g 39.3 34.3

Total Fat g 20.4 17.8

Trans Fat g 0.0 0.0

Vitamin A IU 467.2 406.9

Vitamin C mg 0.0 0.0



Servings Per ContainerExact
Serving Size 168g

Amount Per Serving

Daily Value % *
Includes Added Sugars %
Vitamin D %
Calcium %
Iron %

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

270 Days
0 °F
0 °F

0.4206
5.22 lbs

5.875
12.9375
4.5

9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421001389
1385

10000001385

Fast Choice® Barbecue Rib Sandwich, 6 oz, 12 Pieces, 4.5 Lbs

Ingredients

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:

Preparation

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com


MicrowaveOpen end of wrapper. Microwave on high for 40 seconds. Times
given are approximate. Microwaves may vary. Enjoy!

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 136g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 420

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 21g 27%
Saturated Fat 8g 40%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 680mg 30%
Total Carbohydrate 41g 15%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 7g
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%

Protein 17g

Vitamin D MC 0%
Calcium mg 10%
Iron mg 20%

Potassium mg 8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

SESAME SEED BUN: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Enzyme), Water,
Sugar, Soybean Oil, Sesame Seeds, Contains 2% or Less of: Yeast (Yeast,
Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative),
Monoglycerides With Ascorbic Acid and Citric Acid (Antioxidants), Calcium
Sulfate, Enzymes, Wheat Starch, Ascorbic Acid. FULLY COOKED FLAMEBROILED
BEEF PATTY: Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein
Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper
Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin), Cyanocobalamin), Seasoning (Hydrolyzed
Corn Protein, Dextrose, Salt, Onion Powder, Spices), Sodium Phosphates.
PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE: Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized
Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Milkfat, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium
Phosphate, Sorbic Acid [A Preservative], Paprika & Annatto Color, Soy Lecithin
[Non-Sticking Agent].

0.4206
4.163 lbs
5.875

12.9375
3.64
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421013689
1368

10000001368

Fast Choice® Charbroil Beef And Cheese Sandwich, 4.86 oz, 12 Pieces, 3.64 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Servings Per ContainerExact
Serving Size 150g

Amount Per Serving

Daily Value % *
Includes Added Sugars %
Vitamin D %
Calcium %
Iron %

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F

0.4206
4.73 lbs

5.875
12.9375
4.01

9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:

LEGACY PRODUCT
CODE:

PRODUCT CODE:

00071421001365

1367

10000000836

Fast Choice® Jalapeno Cheeseburger

Ingredients

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:

Preparation

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com


Convection OvenPreheat oven to 325°F. Heat for 20-21 minutes on baking
sheet.Equipment varies. Adjust times accordingly.

MicrowaveHeat for 50 seconds.Equipment varies. Adjust times accordingly.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 153g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 450

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 23g 29%
Saturated Fat 12g 60%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 110mg 37%
Sodium 1200mg 52%
Total Carbohydrate 46g 17%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Protein 13g

Vitamin D MC 6%
Calcium mg 10%
Iron mg 15%

Potassium mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

270 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Biscuit: enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, enzymes), water, palm oil with natural
butter flavor, soy lecithin, beta carotene (natural color), dextrose, contains 2% or
less of: sodium aluminum phosphate, buttermilk solids, whey solids, milk protein,
lactic acid, sodium bicarbonate, salt, calcium propionate (preservative),
methylcellulose. Egg patty: whole eggs, whey, nonfat milk, soybean oil, Contains
2% or less of the following: sodium lactate (preservative), salt, xanthan gum,
natural butter flavor, citric acid, nisin preparation (preservative), white pepper.
Pasteurized process american cheese: milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt,
cheese culture, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, sorbic acid (preservative), enzymes,
soy lecithin, citric acid, color added. Fully cooked bacon: cured with water, sugar,
salt, smoke flavoring, sodium phosphate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite.

0.4206
4.7419 lbs
5.875

12.9375
4.1
9.5625

6
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421009927
0992

10000002992

Hot 'n' Ready® Bacon, Egg And Cheese Biscuit, 5.68 oz, 12 Pieces, 4.2 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

CONVECTION:

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Convection OvenPreheat oven to 325°F. Heat for 19-21 mins. on baking sheet.
Equipment varies. Adjust times accordingly.

Microwave(Thawed): Microwave(1000WT): Heat for 40-50 seconds. Equipment
varies. Adjust times accordingly.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 123g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 230

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 115mg 38%
Sodium 800mg 35%
Total Carbohydrate 26g 9%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 13g

Vitamin D MC 6%
Calcium mg 15%
Iron mg 10%

Potassium mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

270 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

INGREDIENTS: ENGLISH MUFFIN: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Water, Yeast, Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Dextrose,
Potato Flour, Salt, White Distilled Vinegar, Vital Wheat Gluten, Preservatives
(Calcium Propionate, Propionic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Phosphoric Acid),
Fumaric Acid, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Mono- And
Diglycerides, Mineral Oil [Processing Aid], Non-Fat Dry Milk. EGG PATTY: Egg
whites, egg yolks, modified food starch, salt, xanthan gum, citric acid. FULLY
COOKED CHUNKED AND FORMED CANADIAN BACON WATER ADDED MADE
WITH PORK SIRLOIN HIPS NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR ADDED: Bacon Cured
with Water, Sugar, Salt, Contains 2% or Less Of: Sodium Lactate, Sodium
Phosphate, Natural Smoke Flavor, Flavoring, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium
Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE:
Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid
(Preservative), Lactic Acid, Artificial Color, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin.

0.4206
3.9419 lbs
5.875

12.9375
3.3
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421009866
0986

10000002986

Hot 'n' Ready® Canadian Bacon, Egg And Cheese Muffin Sandwich, 4.39
oz, 12 Pieces, 3.3 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

CONVECTION:

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Convection OvenPreheat oven to 325°F. Heat for 20-22 minutes on baking
sheet.Equipment varies. Adjust times accordingly.

MicrowaveHeat for 60 seconds.Equipment varies. Adjust times accordingly.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 171g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 470

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 22g 28%
Saturated Fat 8g 40%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 130mg 43%
Sodium 1100mg 48%
Total Carbohydrate 49g 18%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 6g
Includes 5g Added Sugars 10%

Protein 19g

Vitamin D MC 8%
Calcium mg 20%
Iron mg 20%

Potassium mg 6%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

270 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

BAGEL: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% or
Less of each of the following: Salt, Dextrose, Yellow Corn Meal, Vinegar, Citric
Acid, Calcium Sulfate, Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes,
Calcium Propionate (To Retard Spoilage). FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE
PATTY: Ground Pork, Seasoning (Salt, Whey Protein Concentrate, Spices, Corn
Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Caramel Color, BHA, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid). EGG
PATTY: Whole Eggs, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of the
following: Sodium Lactate (Preservative), Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural Butter Flavor,
Citric Acid, Nisin Preparation (Preservative), White Pepper. PASTEURIZED
PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE: Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese
Culture, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Enzymes, Soy
Lecithin, Citric Acid, Color Added.

0.4206
5.2219 lbs
5.875

12.9375
4.58
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421009873
0987

10000098700

Hot 'n' Ready® Sausage, Egg And Cheese Bagel, 6.11 oz, 12 Pieces, 4.58 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

CONVECTION:

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Convection OvenPreheat oven to 325°F. Heat for 18-22 minutes on baking
sheet.Equipment varies. Adjust times accordingly.

MicrowaveHeat for 45 seconds.Equipment varies. Adjust times accordingly.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 143g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 430

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 29g 37%
Saturated Fat 11g 55%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 130mg 43%
Sodium 860mg 37%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 11%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 4g Added Sugars 8%

Protein 15g

Vitamin D MC 6%
Calcium mg 10%
Iron mg 10%

Potassium mg 6%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

270 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

CROISSANT: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, margarine [palm oil, water, soybean oil,
sugar, soy lecithin, mono & diglycerides, potassium sorbate and citric acid (added
as preservatives), natural and artificial flavors, beta carotene, vitamin a palmitate],
high fructose corn syrup, contains 2% or less of the following: yeast, salt, whey,
modified corn starch, calcium propionate, natural & artificial flavors (dextrose,
sugar, maltodextrin, acacia gum, capric/caprylic triglycerides), calcium sulfate,
ascorbic acid, enzymes, calcium phosphate. FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE
PATTY: Ground pork, seasoning (salt, whey protein concentrate, spices, corn
syrup solids, dextrose, caramel color, BHA, propyl gallate, citric acid). EGG PATTY:
Whole eggs, whey, nonfat milk, soybean oil, contains 2% or less of the following:
sodium lactate (preservative), salt, xanthan gum, natural butter flavor, citric acid,
nisin preparation (preservative), white pepper. PASTEURIZED PROCESS
AMERICAN CHEESE: Milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, cheese culture,
tetrasodium pyrophosphate, sorbic acid (preservative), enzymes, soy lecithin,
citric acid, color added.

0.4206
4.4719 lbs
5.875

12.9375
3.83
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421008715
0871

10000002871

Hot 'n' Ready® Sausage, Egg And Cheese Croissant, 5.11 oz, 12 Pieces,
3.83 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

CONVECTION:

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveHeat for 50 seconds.Equipment varies. Adjust times accordingly.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 134g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 350

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 21g 27%
Saturated Fat 8g 40%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 130mg 43%
Sodium 910mg 40%
Total Carbohydrate 24g 9%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 3g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 14g

Vitamin D MC 6%
Calcium mg 15%
Iron mg 10%

Potassium mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

ENGLISH MUFFIN: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin,
ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, yeast,
degermed yellow corn meal, contains 2% or less of each of the following:
dextrose, potato flour, salt, white distilled vinegar, vital wheat gluten,
preservatives (calcium propionate, propionic acid, potassium sorbate, phosphoric
acid), fumaric acid, hydrogenated soybean oil, sodium acid pyrophosphate,
sodium bicarbonate, soybean oil, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate, mono-
and diglycerides, mineral oil (processing aid), non-fat dry milk. FULLY COOKED
PORK SAUSAGE PATTY: Ground pork, seasoning (salt, whey protein
concentrate, spices, corn syrup solids, dextrose, caramel color, BHA, propyl
gallate, citric acid). EGG PATTY: Whole eggs, whey, nonfat milk, soybean oil,
contains 2% or less of the following: sodium lactate (preservative), salt, xanthan
gum, natural butter flavor, citric acid, nisin preparation (preservative), white
pepper. PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE: Milk, water, cream,
sodium citrate, salt, cheese culture, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, sorbic acid
(preservative), enzymes, soy lecithin, citric acid, color added.

0.4206
4.2419 lbs
5.875

12.9375
3.6
9.5625

13
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421009644
0964

10000002964

Hot 'n' Ready® Sausage, Egg, And Cheese Muffin Sandwich, 4.86 oz, 12
Pieces, 3.6 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveOpen end of package for ventilation.Heat on high for 45 to 60
seconds or until hot.If frozen, open end of package and microwave on defrost or
medium setting for 2 minutes, then on high setting for an additional 45 to 60
seconds or until hot.Heating times may vary.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 184g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 390

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 10g 15%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Sodium 1450mg 60%
Total Carbohydrate 51g 17%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 10g
Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 23g

Vitamin D %
Calcium mg 15%
Iron mg 20%

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Sub roll: enriched flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced
iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, high fructose corn syrup,
yeast, fully refined soybean oil, contains 2% or less: wheat gluten,
monoglycerides, salt, natural & artificial flavors, whey, defatted soy flour,
maltodextrin, butter powder, dextrose, sugar, modified food starch, propylene
glycol, sodium caseinate, guar gum, calcium propionate (preservative), sodium
stearoyl lactylate, corn flour, calcium sulfate, turmeric, annatto oil (color) and
enzymes. Ham: cured with water, dextrose, salt, contains 2% or less of potassium
lactate, sodium phosphates, sodium diacetate, sodium erythorbate and sodium
nitrite. Pasteurized process swiss cheese: (milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes),
water, cream, sodium phosphate, sodium citrate, sorbic acid (preservative), soy
lecithin. butter: pasteurized cream, natural flavorings (lactic acid, starter distillate,
culturoma).

0.5214
5.382 lbs
5

15.5
4.062
11.625

8
10

GTIN CODE:

LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:

PRODUCT CODE:

00097488502355

102235-010-1

10000022351

Landshire® Ham & Cheese Sub Sandwich

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Not applicable.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 126g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 320

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 15g 19%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 145mg 48%
Sodium 580mg 25%
Total Carbohydrate 35g 13%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 7g
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%

Protein 10g

Vitamin D MC 4%
Calcium mg 6%
Iron mg 10%

Potassium mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

EGG SALAD: Cooked Eggs, Salad Dressing (Soybean Oil, Water, Vinegar, Sugar,
Egg Yolks, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Mustard Flour, Spice, Paprika, Natural
Flavor, Dried Garlic), Celery, Bread Crumbs (Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast,
Salt), Contains 2% Or Less Sugar, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Vinegar, Black
Pepper, Glucono Delta Lactone, Gum Arabic. WHEAT BREAD: Unbleached
Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Barley Malt, Niacin (Vitamin B3), Reduced Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid (Vitamin B9)],
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Yeast, Corn Syrup, Wheat Bran, Contains 2% Or Less
Of The Following: Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Dough Conditioners
(Monoglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono-And Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate,
Ascorbic Acid), Calcium Propionate (To Retain Freshness), Yeast Nutrients
(Calcium Carbonate, Ammonium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium
Sulfate), Wheat Starch, Soy Lecithin.

0.3466
3.9893 lbs
4.75

12.6875
3.38
9.9375

8
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00097488510411
301041-012-1

10000001041

Like Mom's® Egg Salad On Wheat Bread, 4.57 oz, 12 Pieces, 3.38 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

THAW:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveEnjoy cold or hot!To heat open package & microwave 15-30 sec.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 204g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 550

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 22g 28%
Saturated Fat 9g 45%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 80mg 27%
Sodium 1380mg 60%
Total Carbohydrate 64g 23%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 10g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 25g

Vitamin D MC 2%
Calcium mg 25%
Iron mg 25%

Potassium mg 15%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

CORNDUSTED SUB: Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High
Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Fully Refined Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less:
Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Whey, Defatted
Soy Flour, Maltodextrin, Butter Powder, Dextrose, Sugar, Modified Food Starch,
Sodium Caseinate, Guar Gum, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Sodium Stearoyl
Lactylate, Corn Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Turmeric, Annatto Oil (Color), Enzymes
And Cornmeal. SALAMI: Mechanically Separated Chicken, Pork Hearts, Meat
Ingredients (Pork, Beef), Corn Syrup, Flavorings, Salt, Contains 2% of less of
Potassium Lactate, Water, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium
Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. FULLY COOKED HAM WATER ADDED: Ham, Water,
Dextrose, Salt, Contains 2% or less: Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate,
Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. PEPPERONI: Pork, Beef,
Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring,
Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. PASTEURIZED
PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE: Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese
Culture, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Enzymes, Soy
Lecithin, Citric Acid, Color Added. PASTEURIZED PROCESS SWISS CHEESE: Part-
Skim Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Milk, Cheese Culture, Citric Acid,
Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin.

0.5214
6.2279 lbs
5

15.5
5.48
11.625

8
10

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:

PRODUCT CODE:

00097488720223
302022-

012-1
10000072122

Like Mom's® Pepperoni, Salami, Ham And Cheese Sub,
7.29 oz, 12 Pieces, 5.48 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Conventional OvenFrom a frozen state, bake on a pan in preheated
conventional oven at 350 for 13-15 minutes.

Convection OvenFrom a frozen state, bake on a pan in preheated convection
oven at 350 for 5-7 minutes.

Servings Per Container56
Serving Size 84g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 220

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 16g 25%
Saturated Fat 7g 35%
Trans Fat 0.5g
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Cholesterol 70mg 23%
Sodium 350mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 17g

Vitamin D %
Calcium 2%
Iron 10%

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

455 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Beef, encapsulated salt, sodium phosphates, salt, spice.

0.6095
11.7131 lbs

5.3125
18.125
10.5

10.9375

7
9

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

00071421094718
9471

10000019471

The Pub® Angus Chopped Beef Steak, Fully Cooked, 3 oz, 10.5 Lbs

Ingredients

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

BAKE:

CONVECTION:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com


Conventional OvenFrom a frozen state, bake on a pan in preheated
conventional oven at 350 for 14-16 minutes.

Convection OvenFrom a frozen state, bake on a pan in preheated convection
oven at 350 for 6-8 minutes.

Servings Per Container40
Serving Size 112g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 310

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 25g 38%
Saturated Fat 10g 50%
Trans Fat 1.5g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 10g
Cholesterol 85mg 28%
Sodium 430mg 18%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 20g

Vitamin D %
Calcium 2%
Iron 10%

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

455 Days
0 °F
0 °F
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Beef, encapsulated salt, sodium phosphates, spice.
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5.3125
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GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:
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9472

10000019472

The Pub® Angus Chopped Beef Steak, Fully Cooked, 4 oz, 10 Lbs

Ingredients

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

BAKE:

CONVECTION:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?
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